# CH \$115.00 28225

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of incorporation of SeekTech, Inc. from Delaware to California on cover sheet. previously recorded on Reel 004208 Frame 0839. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.		12/02/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SeekTech, Inc.
Street Address:	3855 Ruffin Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822568	SEAARC
Registration Number:	2822627	SEALITE
Registration Number:	2287070	SEACAM
Registration Number:	2859525	SEALASER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8588363400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 244-5939

**Email:** steven.tietsworth@seescan.com

**Correspondent Name:** Steven C. Tietsworth, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3855 Ruffin Road

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Tietsworth	
SIGNATURE: /Steven C. Tietsworth/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/27/2014	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0629

900284328



#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.		05/17/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeekTech, Inc.
Street Address:	3855 Ruffin Road
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	GALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2287070	SEACAM
Registration Number:	2822568	SEAARC
Registration Number:	2822627	SEALITE
Registration Number:	ii	SEALASER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)424-8350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6196284598

Email: mjester@jesterlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael H. Jester Address Line 1: 505D Grand Caribe

Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

0019 - 008 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael H. Jester, Reg. No. 28,022

900162559

Signature:	/Michael H. Jester/	
Date:	05/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source≈NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE - DeepSea#page1.tif source≈NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE - DeepSea#page2.tif source≈NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE - DeepSea#page3.tif		

#### NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Whereas DeepSea Power & Light, Inc., a California corporation formerly doing business at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, CA 92123 (hereinafter "old DeepSea"), filed applications that resulted in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,287,070 (SEACAM); 2,822,568 (SEAARC); 2,822,627 (SEALITE); and 2,859,525 (SEALASER); and

Whereas old DeepSea amended its articles of incorporation on or about December 2, 2005 to change its name to SeekTech, Inc. as shown by the attached copy of the Certificate of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation; and

Whereas, SeckTech, Inc. became the owner of the aforementioned trademarks and registrations, together with all of the good will associated therewith, by operation of law, when said old DeepSea changed its name to SeckTech, Inc.; and

Whereas, a new DeepSea Power & Light, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4033 Ruffin Road, San Diego, CA 92123 (hereinafter "new DeepSea") was incorporated on or about December 2, 2005; and

Whereas said SeekTech, Inc. assigned the aforementioned trademarks and registrations, together with all of the good will associated therewith, to the new DeepSea via a written assignment executed April 5, 2006;

Whereas the assignment from SeekTech, Inc. was recorded in the USPTO on May 19, 2006 at Reel 003346, Frame 0541;

Now, therefore, the new DeepSea requests that this notice of name change be recorded in connection with the aforementioned trademarks and registrations.

May / 7, 2010

Mark S. Olsson

President

SeekTech, Inc.

May/7, 2010

John L. Chew

Secretary

DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.

## State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN - 4 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the Secretary of State

DEC 1 9 2005

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of DeepSca Power & Light, Inc., a California corporation
- Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read
  as follows:

The name of this corporation is SeckTech, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 992,398.70. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificale are true and correct of gar own knowledge.

Date: December 2, 2005

ohn I. Chew, Secretary

Ulason, President

\$75.79

RECORDED: 03/27/2014

